| 10594089 | |
|----------|--|
| 250120 | |
| \$40.00 | |
| IJ | |

| Form PTO-1595 | RECORDATION | FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce | |
|---|---|--|--|
| | | NTS ONLY | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| Pierre | of Conveying Party(ies): -Alain BAUER ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Eric BAUER Address: Pilatusstrasse 50 6052 HERGISWIL SWITZERLAND | |
| ⊠ As □ Se □ Oti | of Conveyance: signment | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No | |
| 4. Applica | tion number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application | | | |
| A. | Patent Application No(s). 10/594,089 | B. Patent No(s). | |
| | , | l Additional numbers attached? | |
| 5. Name ar | nd address of party to whom correspondence ing document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Custon | ner No.: <u>00468</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 | |
| | S & THOMPSON | | |
| Second | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | uth 23 rd Street | 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 | |
| Phone: | on, VA 22202 703-521-2297 03-685-0573 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Stateme | ent and signature. | | |
| To the b | • | oing information is true and correct and any attached copy | |
| Eric Jer | nsen 4 | April 25, 2007 | |
| Name o | f Person Signing Signatu Total number of pages including of | | |

I certify this transmission is being transmitted by facsimile to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2007.

Y&T April 16, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019216 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 04/25/2007

5001-1262

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, | | |
|----------------|--|--|
| | Pierre-Alain BAUER | |
| | Frênes 28 | |
| | 2206 Les Geneveys-Sur-Co | ffrane |
| | Switzerland | |
| hereafter refé | erred to as "applicant(s)", have in | vented certain new and useful improvements in |
| | | selectronic label obtained by that method. |
| (9) | | United States patent was filed on 10/594,089 |
| (b) | | Inited States patent was executed on |
| WHE | REAS, <u>Eric BAUER,</u> | |
| whose addre | es is <u>Pilatusetrasse 50, 6052 H</u> | ERGISWIL, SWITZERLAND. |
| hereinafter r | referred to as "assignee(s)", is de | esirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in |
| and to the sa | ame, | |
| NOV | v, THEREFORE, in consideratio | n of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10,00), and other good |
| | | and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, |
| | | by sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the |
| • | | on in the United States and the entire right, title and |
| | | hay be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole |
| | | f of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term |
| | | |
| | | ully and entirely as the same would have been held by |
| | had this assignment and sale no | |
| | | and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and |
| Trademarks | s to issue said United States pate | ints to said assignad(s). |
| Date | 3.2007 | |
| | | (signature) |
| Date | . <u></u> | (signature) |
| Date | | (signature) |
| Date | 1 | (signature) |
| Date | 1 | (signature) |

PATENT REEL: 019216 FRAME: 0666